
Örebro Open 2013 - Total Results

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Pen. Total Diff. Perc.

1 17 Joakim Ståhl 15663.88 0.00 100.00%

2 19 Martin Weberschock 15525.57 138.31 99.12%

3 25 Tobias Ebner 15362.78 301.10 98.08%

4 8 Pasi Väisänen 300 15301.61 362.26 97.69%

5 11 Thomas Johansson 15014.41 649.47 95.85%

6 14 Janne Laurén 14986.50 677.38 95.68%

7 15 Lasse Nyberg 14911.06 752.81 95.19%

8 12 Tapio Hanhilammi 14910.57 753.31 95.19%

9 24 Helmut Edenhofer 300 14825.57 838.30 94.65%

10 1 Ralf Decker 14658.43 1005.44 93.58%

11 3 Gerhard Köberlein 14516.66 1147.22 92.68%

12 6 Roel Beijers 14327.29 1336.59 91.47%

13 13 Mika Keinonen 14110.07 1553.81 90.08%

14 21 Mattias Hammarskiold 14032.73 1631.15 89.59%

15 20 Michael Mohr 13605.50 2058.38 86.86%

16 22 Peter Viman 13408.77 2255.10 85.60%

17 23 Jack Björnberg 13272.08 2391.79 84.73%

18 9 Holger Au 13261.87 2402.01 84.67%

19 4 Holgard Tunker 13103.67 2560.21 83.66%

20 2 Lennart Andersson 12886.73 2777.15 82.27%

21 10 Christoph Sterl 11777.15 3886.73 75.19%

22 7 Nick Beijers 11623.59 4040.29 74.21%

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen 11175.59 4488.29 71.35%

24 16 Stefan Olovsjö 10857.58 4806.30 69.32%

25 18 Bengt Johansson 2030.31 13633.56 12.96%



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 1

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 2969.22

2 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2921.21

3 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2909.56

4 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 2909.25

5 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2875.00

6 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2851.05

7 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 2794.69

8 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2724.60

9 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2693.06

10 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 2675.64

11 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2667.71

12 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 2665.40

13 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 2662.59

14 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2662.44

15 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2648.20

16 14 Janne Laurén Finland 2630.18

17 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 2524.11

18 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 2431.11

19 9 Holger Au MCM München 2421.55

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2295.45

21 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2282.61

22 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2260.05

23 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2136.92

24 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 2030.31

25 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 2006.48



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 1 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 4 2 9.58 100 1000.00

2 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2 2 10.00 100 1000.00

3 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 3 2 9.59 100 1000.00

4 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 1 9.59 100 1000.00

5 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 2 10.02 100 998.57

6 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 4 9.57 100 997.14

7 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 3 10.00 95 994.28

8 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 3 4 10.01 95 992.85

9 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 7 10.01 95 992.85

10 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 5 10.02 95 991.42

11 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 4 1 9.57 95 991.40

12 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 3 3 9.57 90 982.83

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2 4 10.03 90 981.43

14 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 6 9.55 90 979.97

15 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2 5 10.03 80 967.14

16 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 3 6 10.05 80 965.67

17 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2 1 9.39 90 955.71

18 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 2 3 9.59 70 955.71

19 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 3 1 9.05 90 908.44

20 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 4 6 8.12 100 848.14

21 9 Holger Au MCM München 2 6 7.34 85 770.00

22 14 Janne Laurén Finland 4 4 7.17 100 769.34

23 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 3 5 8.55 0 765.38

24 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 4 3 6.54 90 722.06

25 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 4 5 6.35 70 666.19



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 1 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2 4 22 1000.00

2 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 7 3 18 1000.00

3 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 3 1 25 1000.00

4 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 3 20 1000.00

5 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 5 1 21 1000.00

6 14 Janne Laurén Finland 7 1 18 1000.00

7 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 6 1 16 1000.00

8 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 4 3 26 1000.00

9 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 4 20 1000.00

10 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 7 2 17 944.44

11 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 2 2 20 909.09

12 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2 3 20 909.09

13 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 6 2 14 875.00

14 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 2 17 850.00

15 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 3 3 21 840.00

16 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 3 2 21 840.00

17 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 2 1 18 818.18

18 9 Holger Au MCM München 4 1 21 807.69

19 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 4 2 21 807.69

20 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 5 2 16 761.90

21 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 1 15 750.00

22 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 4 4 19 730.77

23 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 6 3 10 625.00

24 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 5 3 12 571.43

25 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 3 4 14 560.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 1 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 1 21 14.97 1000.00

2 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 4 15.40 972.08

3 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 14 15.77 949.27

4 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 3 16.15 926.93

5 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 20 16.31 917.84

6 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 17 16.33 916.72

7 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 6 16.53 905.63

8 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 8 16.72 895.33

9 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 25 17.08 876.46

10 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 23 17.39 860.84

11 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 5 17.55 852.99

12 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 13 17.74 843.86

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 11 17.80 841.01

14 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 2 18.10 827.07

15 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 16 18.47 810.50

16 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 7 20.06 746.26

17 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 19 20.08 745.52

18 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 9 21.60 693.06

19 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 24 21.86 684.81

20 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 1 22 21.91 683.25

21 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 15 22.42 667.71

22 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 10 23.56 635.40

23 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 1 12 24.55 609.78

24 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 1 29.35 510.05

25 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 1 18 31.24 479.19



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 2

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 3000.00

2 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2950.75

3 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 300 2916.72

4 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2893.96

5 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 2834.05

6 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 2826.09

7 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2761.95

8 14 Janne Laurén Finland 2755.53

9 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2744.09

10 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 2725.82

11 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2706.44

12 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 2695.54

13 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2675.14

14 9 Holger Au MCM München 2647.83

15 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 2641.28

16 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2630.65

17 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2609.35

18 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2462.58

19 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 2446.91

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2356.20

21 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 2305.75

22 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2216.96

23 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2108.98

24 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1987.07

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 2 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 1 9.58 100 1000.00

2 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2 1 10.00 100 1000.00

3 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 3 1 9.58 100 1000.00

4 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 4 4 9.57 95 1000.00

5 14 Janne Laurén Finland 2 3 10.01 100 998.57

6 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 6 9.57 100 998.57

7 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 5 10.03 100 998.57

8 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 3 5 10.05 100 995.70

9 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2 4 9.56 100 994.29

10 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 7 9.58 95 992.84

11 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 3 2 10.03 95 991.40

12 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 4 2 9.42 100 985.55

13 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 4 3 9.51 90 984.10

14 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 3 9.54 90 979.94

15 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2 5 9.59 80 970.00

16 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 3 3 10.01 55 936.96

17 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2 2 9.52 50 917.14

18 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 3 6 10.09 40 904.01

19 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 2 8.32 95 869.63

20 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 4 5 8.54 0 771.68

21 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 4 6 6.45 100 729.77

22 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 4 7.10 75 723.50

23 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2 6 5.20 85 578.57

24 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 4 1 6.17 0 544.80

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 2 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 5 3 19 1000.00

2 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 3 3 23 1000.00

3 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 6 2 17 1000.00

4 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 2 22 1000.00

5 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2 4 22 1000.00

6 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 4 2 19 1000.00

7 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 6 1 17 1000.00

8 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 1 21 954.55

9 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 6 3 16 941.18

10 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 3 4 21 913.04

11 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 3 20 909.09

12 9 Holger Au MCM München 2 2 20 909.09

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 4 20 909.09

14 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 5 4 17 894.74

15 14 Janne Laurén Finland 3 2 20 869.57

16 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 2 1 19 863.64

17 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 5 2 16 842.11

18 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 4 3 16 842.11

19 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 5 1 16 842.11

20 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 6 4 14 823.53

21 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2 3 18 818.18

22 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 4 1 15 789.47

23 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 3 1 16 695.65

24 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 4 4 13 684.21

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 2 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 14 14.50 1000.00

2 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 1 15.07 300 962.18

3 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 1 11 15.16 956.46

4 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 2 15.16 956.46

5 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 8 16.22 893.96

6 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 15 16.25 892.31

7 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 10 16.34 887.39

8 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 21 16.50 878.79

9 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 7 16.78 864.12

10 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 12 16.84 861.05

11 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 22 17.06 849.94

12 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 19 17.21 842.53

13 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 5 17.40 833.33

14 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 4 17.47 829.99

15 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 1 16 17.56 825.74

16 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 18 17.87 811.42

17 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 23 19.03 761.95

18 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 13 19.57 740.93

19 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 6 19.59 740.17

20 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 3 20.13 720.32

21 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 25 21.16 685.26

22 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 1 9 24.00 604.17

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 20 24.16 600.17

24 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 24 27.15 534.07

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 3

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 2991.43

2 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 2973.57

3 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2961.78

4 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2944.32

5 14 Janne Laurén Finland 2898.77

6 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2874.86

7 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 2865.51

8 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2835.73

9 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2823.39

10 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2816.39

11 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2802.05

12 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2785.37

13 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 2712.99

14 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 2667.19

15 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 2659.11

16 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 2636.43

17 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2554.29

18 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2537.04

19 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2507.65

20 9 Holger Au MCM München 2437.09

21 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2416.04

22 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 2304.16

23 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2221.98

24 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 3 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2 4 10.00 100 1000.00

2 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 3 1 10.00 100 1000.00

3 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 3 3 10.00 100 1000.00

4 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 6 9.59 100 1000.00

5 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 4 7 10.00 100 1000.00

6 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 3 10.01 100 1000.00

7 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 3 5 9.59 100 998.57

8 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 2 9.58 100 998.57

9 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2 1 9.58 100 997.14

10 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2 5 9.58 100 997.14

11 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 3 2 10.00 95 992.86

12 9 Holger Au MCM München 4 1 10.00 95 992.86

13 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 4 3 10.00 95 992.86

14 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 4 9.59 95 992.85

15 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 4 2 9.59 95 991.43

16 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2 6 10.01 95 991.43

17 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2 2 9.58 95 990.00

18 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 3 4 9.58 95 990.00

19 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 4 5 9.55 95 985.71

20 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2 3 9.55 95 985.71

21 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 3 6 10.00 85 978.57

22 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 5 9.58 70 955.65

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 1 10.10 75 951.36

24 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 3 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 3 1 21 1000.00

2 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2 4 22 1000.00

3 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 4 2 22 1000.00

4 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 3 2 21 1000.00

5 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 4 20 1000.00

6 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 6 2 22 1000.00

7 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 5 2 22 1000.00

8 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 3 3 20 952.38

9 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 4 3 20 909.09

10 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 4 4 20 909.09

11 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 6 3 20 909.09

12 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 4 1 20 909.09

13 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 5 1 20 909.09

14 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 6 4 19 863.64

15 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2 1 18 818.18

16 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 5 3 18 818.18

17 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 3 4 17 809.52

18 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 2 16 800.00

19 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 1 16 800.00

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2 3 17 772.73

21 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 3 15 750.00

22 9 Holger Au MCM München 6 1 14 636.36

23 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2 2 13 590.91

24 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 0 0 0 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 3 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 21 15.60 1000.00

2 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 18 16.00 975.00

3 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 22 16.19 963.56

4 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 14 16.22 961.78

5 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 1 8 16.47 947.18

6 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 15 16.93 921.44

7 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 2 17.06 914.42

8 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 4 17.22 905.92

9 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 16 17.47 892.96

10 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 9 17.63 884.86

11 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 13 17.63 884.86

12 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 11 17.66 883.35

13 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 1 19 18.09 862.35

14 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 10 18.78 830.67

15 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 20 19.31 807.87

16 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 24 19.82 787.08

17 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 7 19.96 781.56

18 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 17 20.31 768.09

19 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 5 20.44 763.21

20 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 3 20.59 757.65

21 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 1 6 24.72 631.07

22 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 12 25.60 609.38

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 1 28.22 552.80

24 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 0 0 0.00 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 4

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2997.14

2 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 2982.60

3 14 Janne Laurén Finland 2980.78

4 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2933.52

5 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2930.10

6 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2915.33

7 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 2892.08

8 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2856.28

9 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2855.12

10 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2824.37

11 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 2821.79

12 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 2758.94

13 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 2733.69

14 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 2733.43

15 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2729.55

16 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2678.06

17 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 2642.83

18 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 2636.47

19 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2633.71

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2479.92

21 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 2454.12

22 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 2410.89

23 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2379.94

24 9 Holger Au MCM München 2206.79

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 4 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 3 6 9.58 100 1000.00

2 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 5 9.59 100 1000.00

3 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 4 3 10.00 100 1000.00

4 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2 4 9.59 100 1000.00

5 14 Janne Laurén Finland 4 2 10.01 100 998.57

6 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 2 9.58 100 998.57

7 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 3 3 9.57 100 998.57

8 9 Holger Au MCM München 4 4 10.02 100 997.14

9 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 4 5 10.02 100 997.14

10 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 1 9.57 100 997.14

11 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2 1 9.57 100 997.14

12 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 3 4 9.56 100 997.13

13 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 3 1 10.00 95 995.70

14 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 6 10.01 95 992.85

15 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 3 2 10.02 95 992.84

16 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 4 9.58 95 991.42

17 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 7 9.58 95 991.42

18 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2 2 9.59 90 985.69

19 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2 6 10.04 90 981.40

20 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 3 5 10.00 85 981.38

21 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 2 5 10.00 85 979.97

22 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 1 3 9.49 95 978.54

23 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2 3 10.02 80 969.96

24 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 4 1 9.36 100 965.71

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 4 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 6 1 20 1000.00

2 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 2 23 1000.00

3 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 7 3 22 1000.00

4 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2 1 24 1000.00

5 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 3 1 24 1000.00

6 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2 3 24 1000.00

7 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 4 1 20 1000.00

8 14 Janne Laurén Finland 6 3 20 1000.00

9 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 5 2 20 1000.00

10 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 2 2 24 1000.00

11 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 3 22 956.52

12 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 1 22 956.52

13 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 7 1 21 954.55

14 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 6 2 18 900.00

15 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 3 4 21 875.00

16 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 5 1 17 850.00

17 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 5 3 17 850.00

18 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 4 3 17 850.00

19 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 3 2 20 833.33

20 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2 4 20 833.33

21 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 4 2 16 800.00

22 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 4 4 16 800.00

23 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 3 3 19 791.67

24 9 Holger Au MCM München 7 2 16 727.27

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 4 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 1 25 15.46 1000.00

2 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 6 15.62 989.76

3 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 22 15.74 982.21

4 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 9 16.37 944.41

5 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 7 16.41 942.11

6 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 23 16.49 937.54

7 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 5 16.89 915.33

8 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 4 17.02 908.34

9 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 1 17.15 901.46

10 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 19 17.50 883.43

11 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 17 17.52 882.42

12 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 8 18.24 847.59

13 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 1 14 18.25 847.12

14 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 13 18.34 842.97

15 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 11 18.36 842.05

16 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 2 18.78 823.22

17 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 15 19.48 793.63

18 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 20 19.49 793.23

19 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 18 20.55 752.31

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 16 22.69 681.36

21 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 10 26.81 576.65

22 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 1 3 26.86 575.58

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 12 27.81 555.92

24 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 24 32.05 482.37

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 5

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 3000.00

2 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 2930.78

3 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 2874.54

4 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 2866.28

5 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2865.63

6 14 Janne Laurén Finland 2851.26

7 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2833.86

8 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 2828.34

9 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2799.40

10 9 Holger Au MCM München 2774.68

11 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2678.13

12 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 2643.95

13 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 2614.60

14 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 2606.56

15 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 2566.76

16 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 2528.92

17 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 2479.66

18 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 2468.18

19 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2458.18

20 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2445.09

21 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 2347.18

22 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 2042.36

23 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 1827.60

24 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 888.89

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 5 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 14 Janne Laurén Finland 3 5 10.02 100 1000.00

2 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 4 4 10.05 100 1000.00

3 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 3 2 9.58 100 1000.00

4 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 7 9.36 100 1000.00

5 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 2 2 9.58 100 1000.00

6 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 4 2 9.59 95 998.56

7 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 4 6 9.59 95 998.56

8 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 2 3 9.56 100 997.13

9 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 3 1 10.01 95 994.27

10 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 3 4 10.02 95 992.84

11 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 2 4 10.03 95 991.40

12 9 Holger Au MCM München 2 5 9.56 95 989.97

13 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 3 3 10.14 95 975.64

14 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 4 1 9.20 95 942.45

15 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 3 7.51 100 844.67

16 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2 1 9.39 0 829.51

17 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 5 7.28 95 803.25

18 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 4 5 7.51 70 778.42

19 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 6 8.41 0 770.71

20 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 2 8.37 0 764.79

21 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 4 3 7.18 85 752.52

22 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 4 6.37 95 727.81

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 1 6.23 85 692.31

24 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 5 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 2 18 1000.00

2 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 2 2 20 1000.00

3 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 2 4 20 1000.00

4 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 4 1 24 1000.00

5 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 3 3 21 1000.00

6 14 Janne Laurén Finland 5 2 23 1000.00

7 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 7 1 24 1000.00

8 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 6 2 30 1000.00

9 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 2 3 20 1000.00

10 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 4 3 23 958.33

11 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 5 1 22 956.52

12 9 Holger Au MCM München 3 4 20 952.38

13 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 7 2 22 916.67

14 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 6 3 27 900.00

15 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 2 1 18 900.00

16 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 1 3 16 888.89

17 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 7 3 21 875.00

18 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 5 3 20 869.57

19 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 6 1 26 866.67

20 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 3 1 18 857.14

21 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 4 2 20 833.33

22 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 4 15 833.33

23 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 3 2 16 761.90

24 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 1 13 722.22

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 5 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 17 13.85 1000.00

2 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 15 14.08 983.66

3 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 1 22 14.28 969.89

4 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 23 14.88 930.78

5 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 21 14.97 925.18

6 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 24 15.23 909.39

7 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 18 16.00 865.63

8 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 19 16.27 851.26

9 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 20 16.44 842.46

10 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 1 16.57 835.85

11 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 10 16.59 834.84

12 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 13 16.61 833.84

13 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 7 16.64 832.33

14 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 9 16.87 820.98

15 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 14 16.98 815.67

16 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 16 17.27 801.97

17 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 8 17.62 786.04

18 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 12 18.67 741.83

19 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 11 18.69 741.04

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 5 19.81 699.14

21 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 6 21.83 634.45

22 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 1 2 22.06 627.83

23 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0.00

24 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 6

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Pen. Total

1 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1000.00

2 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 979.37

3 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 962.72

4 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 962.09

5 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 300 961.46

6 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 958.96

7 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 946.62

8 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 943.59

9 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 936.39

10 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 923.46

11 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 904.18

12 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 901.96

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 899.21

14 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 894.83

15 14 Janne Laurén Finland 869.98

16 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 832.11

17 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 815.06

18 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 808.79

19 9 Holger Au MCM München 773.92

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 742.68

21 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 725.12

22 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 543.98

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 0.00

24 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 6 - Duration

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Land. Pen. Points

1 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 9 Holger Au MCM München 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

10 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

11 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

12 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

14 14 Janne Laurén Finland 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

15 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

16 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

17 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

18 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

19 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

20 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

21 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

22 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

23 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

24 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 6 - Distance

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Laps Pen. Points

1 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 0 0 0 0.00

2 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 0 0 0 0.00

3 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 0 0 0 0.00

4 9 Holger Au MCM München 0 0 0 0.00

5 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 0 0 0 0.00

6 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 0 0 0 0.00

7 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 0 0 0 0.00

8 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 0 0 0 0.00

9 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 0 0 0 0.00

10 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 0 0 0 0.00

11 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 0 0 0 0.00

12 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 0 0 0 0.00

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 0 0 0 0.00

14 14 Janne Laurén Finland 0 0 0 0.00

15 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 0 0 0 0.00

16 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 0 0 0 0.00

17 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 0 0 0 0.00

18 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 0 0 0 0.00

19 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 0 0 0 0.00

20 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 0 0 0 0.00

21 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00

22 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00

23 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00

24 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00

25 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 0 0 0 0.00



Örebro Open 2013 - Results Round 6 - Speed

Easy Contest F3B Software - © 2010 by Henrik Carlsson

PosNr Name Team Group Nr Time Pen. Points

1 25 Tobias Ebner Badesalz 1 22 14.72 1000.00

2 7 Nick Beijers Badesalz 1 2 15.03 979.37

3 17 Joakim Ståhl Sweden 1 1 25 15.29 962.72

4 3 Gerhard Köberlein MCM München 1 15 15.30 962.09

5 8 Pasi Väisänen Sweden 1 1 24 15.31 300 961.46

6 19 Martin Weberschock Badesalz 1 23 15.35 958.96

7 11 Thomas Johansson Sweden 1 1 19 15.55 946.62

8 1 Ralf Decker MCM München 1 16 15.60 943.59

9 24 Helmut Edenhofer Badesalz 1 17 15.72 936.39

10 15 Lasse Nyberg Finland 1 18 15.94 923.46

11 6 Roel Beijers Badesalz 1 14 16.28 904.18

12 10 Christoph Sterl MCM München 1 4 16.32 901.96

13 13 Mika Keinonen Finland 1 13 16.37 899.21

14 21 Mattias Hammarskiold Sweden 2 1 12 16.45 894.83

15 14 Janne Laurén Finland 1 20 16.92 869.98

16 22 Peter Viman Sweden 2 1 10 17.69 832.11

17 4 Holgard Tunker MCM München 1 7 18.06 815.06

18 23 Jack Björnberg Sweden 2 1 8 18.20 808.79

19 9 Holger Au MCM München 1 9 19.02 773.92

20 2 Lennart Andersson Sweden 1 1 6 19.82 742.68

21 12 Tapio Hanhilammi Finland 1 21 20.30 725.12

22 20 Michael Mohr Badesalz 1 11 27.06 543.98

23 5 Bjarne Danielsen Sweden 1 0 0 0.00 0.00

24 16 Stefan Olovsjö Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00

25 18 Bengt Johansson Sweden 2 0 0 0.00 0.00


